

Ref.: MPL/HYB/NCLT/2024-25

Date: 22-02-2025

To

The Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) Corporate Relationship Dept., 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, PJ Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai -400 001 BSE Script code: 531497

The National Stock Exchange (NSE) of India Limited, 5th Floor, Exchange Plaza,

Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051.

NSE Script code: MADHUCON

Dear Sir/ Madam.

Sub.: Order in the matter of TP(IBC)/2(HDB)2024 of NCLT Hyderabad, Bench-II filled against the Company

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulations 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015, we would like to inform you that the Company has **received an NCLT Order** in the matter of **TP(IBC)/2(HDB)2024 on 21**st **February, 2025** from NCLT Hyderabad, Bench-II.

The said petition was filed under section 9 of IBC, 2016 by Sri. Balaji Associates, as an Operational Creditor against the Company for the demand of claim Rs. 86,38,935/- according to their petition.

An NCLT Order was issued in the matter of **TP(IBC)/2(HDB)2024** by the **NCLT Hyderabad**, **Bench-II**, **Hyderabad** on the hearing held on 20th February 2025 at10.30 A.M. and submitted a copy of the same for your reference and records.

Kindly take them on record.

Thanking you, For **Madhucon Projects Limited**



(D. Malla Reddy) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: NCLT Order TP(IBC)/2(HDB)2024

Corp. Office: "Madhucon House", 1129/A, Road No. 36, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500 033, Telangana. India

Tel: +91-40-23556001 - 4 Fax: +91-40-23556005 E-mail: corporate@madhucon.com Regd. Office: H.No.1-7-70, Jublipura, Khammam, Telangana - 507 003, India



NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL HYDERABAD BENCH

COURT HALL NO: II

Hearing Through: VC and Physical (Hybrid) Mode

CORAM: SHRI. RAJEEV BHARDWAJ – HON'BLE MEMBER (J) CORAM: SHRI. SANJAY PURI - HON'BLE MEMBER (T)

ATTENDANCE-CUM-ORDER SHEET OF THE HEARING OF NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, HYDERABAD BENCH, HELD ON 20.02.2025 at 10:30 AM

TRANSFER PETITION NO.	
COMPANY PETITION/APPLICATION NO.	TP(IBC)/2(HDB)/2024
NAME OF THE COMPANY	Madhucon Projects Ltd
NAME OF THE PETITIONER(S)	Sri Balaji Associates
NAME OF THE RESPONDENT(S)	Madhucon Projects Ltd
UNDER SECTION	9 of IBC

ORDER

Present: Ms. Sravya O/o Ms. Mamata Chowdary, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the Petitioner.

Mr. AM Rao, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent.

At the request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for the Petitioner, matter is adjourned to 23.04.2025.

Sd/-MEMBER (T) Sd/-MEMBER (J)